its AEB funding, but continues to have a contract with the ESFA for historic levels of 
non-Londoner funding. 

1.2.2 The College has a recent history of engagement with subcontractors to deliver AEB 
and wishes to continue to issue a flexible contract or contracts of a total funding value 
up to £250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand pound sterling), from 12 November 
2020 to 31 July 2021, for the delivery of Distance Learning AEB-funded provision. For 
details of how this value will be allocated, and for details regarding the scope of a 
potential increase of this value see paragraphs 6.2.2 to 6.2.4.